DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

All communications Should be Addressed to The Director General Health Services Peshawar and not to any official by name Ph (091 – 9210269Exchange 🕾 091 – 9210187, 091 – 9210196Fax (091 – 9210230

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar Service Tribunal order dated: 05-05-2023 the posting transfer of Mr. Danish Nathaniel S/O Nathaniel Daniel Charge Nurse BS-16 DHQ Hospital, Nowshera to DHQ Hospital, Hangu contained in this Directorate General Health Services Office Order bearing Endst: No.356-61/II dated 20-01-2022, suspended till final decision of his service appeal No. 1079/2022 by Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar vide this Directorate Office Order bearing endorsement No. 4913-20/E-II dated: 03-10-2022, is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

Sd/-DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES, K.P. PESHAWAR.

No. 3468 - 75 /E.II, Dated Pesh. The Copy forwarded to the:-

14/06 12023

i, [3

.01. Registrar Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

02. Assistant Director Litigation DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

03. Medical Superintendent, DHQ Hospital, Nowshera

04. Medical Superintendent, DHQ Hospital, Hangu.

05. District Accounts Officer, Nowshera.

06. District Accounts Officer, Hangu

07. DHIS Cell, DGHS Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

08. DA-concerned, DGHS K.P Peshawar.

For information and necessary action.

la.

ADDI: DIRECTOR (NURSING)
DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH

SERVICES, KP PESHAWAR

14/6/2023